The following notice appears on the Wilko website.

IMPORTANT SAFETY NOTICE: Product Recall

Phostrogen Organic All Purpose Plant Food 800 g - EAN: 3664715049432

Plant food

SBM Life Science LTD are recalling the above product due to an unexpected production error affecting some on pack claims

Reason for recall
Fertiliser contains a level of natural coco shell in the ingredients in error, this is a harmless ingredient to the general public, however, can be detrimental to dogs if they were to accidently eat a large amount of the fertiliser granules. Dogs with a deficiency in the enzyme 'cytochrome P450' are at a higher risk.

Batch Numbers: 21483 / 22031

Please note batch numbers can be found on the top of the pack

Plant food

If you have purchased this product with one of the above batch numbers, please return to store for a full refund, or dispose of safely.

Contact our consumer avisory line on 0330 330 3563 for more information.

© 2022 itsa Ltd.